ADA STANDARDS
€ For AGCESSIBLE DESIEN

What is ADA?
A comprehensive civil rights law enacted by the Department of Justice that
prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability.

Title 11l of the ADA provides people with disabilities a right to “the full and fair enjoyment
of the goods, services, facilities, privileges, advantages or accommodations of any place of
public accommodation,” including any “restaurant, bar or other establishment serving food
and drink.” These establishments are required to provide people with

disabilities access that is “equal to that afforded to other individuals,” and services that are
not “different or separate” from those provided to other patrons.

Revised regulations for Title Ill of the ADA sets minimum requirements for newly
designed, constructed, and/or altered state and local government facilities, public
accommodations, and commercial facilities.

What is BUNN® Doing to Help Customers
Achieve Compliant Design?

Our main focus for self-service equipment designs will be on
accessibility to that equipment with respect to the new standards
identified in the revised regulations.

We will apply these design standards to new self-service
products and are reviewing existing products to make
adjustments where necessary.
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BUNN cannot tell any customer if they are ADA compliant.
Each customer must use their own legal counsel.




Self-Service Models

Model Product New Model Product New
Number Model Number Model

Pourover Brewers Dual ThermoFresh

VP-17/VPR DUAL TF DBC,120/240V FLK 34600.0000
VP17-1, SST 13300.0001 DUAL TF DBC,120/240V BLK FLK 34600.0001
VP17-3, 3L SST 13300.0003 DUAL TF DBC,120/240V 34600.0002
VP17-1, BLK 13300.0011 DUAL TF DBC,120/240 BLK 34600.0003
VP17-3, 3L BLK 13300.0013 DUAL TF DBC,120/208V 34600.0004
VPR-TC 33200.0011 DUAL TF DBC,120/208 BLK 34600.0005
AXIOM - New Design Hot Water PUSH Valve Handle DUAL TF DBC,120/208 BLK FLK 34600.0007
AXIOM-15-3,3L RT PF 38700.0002 DUAL TF DBC,120/208V 3 PHASE 34600.0008
AXIOM-35-3 LOWER RIGHT PF 38700.0003 DUAL TF DBC,120/208V 3PH FLK 34600.0018
AXIOM-DV-3, 3L RT PF 38700.0009 DUAL TF DBC,240V 2WIRE 34600.0019
AXIOM-15-3 LOWER LEFT PF 38700.0012 Servers for Satellite Systems

AXIOM-15-1, 1L 38700.0024 ALL GPR, Soft Heat, ThermoFresh and Titan Servers are compliant.
AXIOM-DV-3, 3L LT PF 38700.0068 Serving Stands for GPR Servers

CWT RWS1, 120V 12203.0010
CWT15, 3L PF 12950.0112 RWS1, 120V-SATIN NKL LEGS 12203.0014
CWT35-TC, SMK FNL 12950.0443 RWS1, BLK 120V RWS1, 120V BLK 12203.0015
Serving Stands for Soft Heat Servers

ICB 1SH STAND, 120V 27825.0000
ICB-DV, standard height trunk 36600.0014 New 1SH STAND,120V BLK 27825.0003
ICB-DV Tall 36600.0015 New 1SH STAND, 120V BLK 6" LEGS 27825.0004
ICB Twin 1SH STAND,120V BLK ON/OFF SW 27825.0010
ICB Twin, 120/240V standard height trunk 37600.0010 New  1SH STAND,120V 27875.0000
ICB Twin Tall, 120/240V 37600.0011 New 1SH STAND,120V BLK 27875.0003

Satellite Coffee Brewers Liquid Coffee Systems

Single GPR

SINGLE, 120V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT
SINGLE, 120/240V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT
Dual GPR

DUAL,120/240V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT
Single GPR DBC

SINGLE GPR DBC 120/208 - 240V LWR FCT
Dual GPR DBC

DUAL GPR DBC,120/208-240V

Single SH, SH DBC

SINGLE SH,120/240V MECH 1.5G LWR FCT
SINGLE SH,120V MECH 1.5G/5.7L LWR FCT
SINGLE SH DBC,120/240V LWR FCT
SINGLE SH DBC,120V FLK LWR FCT

Dual SH, SH DBC

DUAL SH,120/240V MECH 1.5G/5. LWR FCT
DUAL SH DBC, 120/240V LWR FCT

Single ThermoFresh

SINGLE TF DBC,120/240V FLK

SINGLE TF DBC,120/240 BL FLK

SINGLE TF DBC,120/208V

SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 FLK

SINGLE TF DBC,120/240 BLK

SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 BLK

SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 BLK FLK

23050.0088
23050.0089

20900.0088

36100.0011

35900.0010

27800.0023
27800.0024
33600.0028
33600.0029

27900.0042
33500.0042

34800.0000
34800.0001
34800.0002
34800.0003
34800.0004
34800.0005
34800.0006

New

New

New

New

New
New
New

New

New

New

LCA/LCR-2 PC

LCA-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE KIT
LCA-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE KIT
LCA-2, PC 1/8" LIQUI BOX QCD-2
LCA-2, PC 3/16"LIQUI BOX QCD-2
LCA-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE QC
LCA-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE QC
LCA-2, PC SCH1910 LGFEED
LCR-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE KIT
LCR-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE KIT
LCR-2, PC 1/8" LIQUI BOX QCD-2
LCR-2, PC 3/16" LIQUI BOX QCD-2
LCR-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE QC
LCR-2 PC,3/16" SCHOLLE QC
LCA-1LP

LCA-1, BUNN W/SCH1910

LCA-1, BUNN W/QCDII

LCA-1, BUNN W/SCH Q/C
LCA/LCC-2 LP

LCA-2 LP, W/SCH1910 &1/8"TUBE
LCA-2 LP, W/QCDII & 1/8"TUBE
LCA-2 LP, W/SCH Q/C&1/8"TUBE
LCA-2 LP, W/RAPAK & 1/8" TUBE

LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/SCH1910 & 1/8"

LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/QCDII & 1/8"
LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/SCH Q/C & 1/8"
LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/RAPAK & 1/8"

36500.0001
36500.0002
36500.0003
36500.0004
36500.0025
36500.0026
36500.0031
36500.0036
36500.0037
36500.0038
36500.0039
36500.0049
36500.0056

44100.0000
44100.0001
44100.0002

38800.0000
38800.0001
38800.0002
38800.0003
38800.0004
38800.0005
38800.0006
38800.0007

ADJUSTABLE LEGS MUST BE FULLY RETRACTED OR AT LOWEST POSITION




Self-Service Models

Model Product New
Number Model

ITCB
ITCB-DV, 29" trunk w/ flip tray 35700.0050 New
ITCB High Volume Single 43000.0000
ITCB High Volume Twin 43100.0000
ITB
ITB, 41400.0000
ITB, W/SWTNR 41400.0001
ITB, DDIL 41400.0002
ITB DDIL W/SWTNR 41400.0003
ITB-LP 41400.0004
ITB, DDIL W/SWTNR 7 HOLE SPRAY 41400.0006
TB3/TB6
TB3, 120V 1680W 29" 36700.0009
TB3Q, 120V 1680W 29" 36700.0013
TB3, 120V 1680W 25.75 36700.0030
TB3Q/TDAT, 120V 1680W 29" 36700.0041
TB3,W/SWTNR 29.0 36700.0043
TB3, 120V 1680W RDY LT 29" 36700.0055
TB3Q, 25.75" 900Z CON 36700.0059
TB3Q,120V 1680W QK CONN 36700.0076
TB3Q/TDAT, 120V 6' CORD 29.0 36700.0080
TB3, 7H SPHD 29.0 36700.0082
TB3Q, W/SWTNR 120V INDR LT 36700.0087
TB3Q/TDAT,W/SWTNR 120V INDR L 36700.0088
TB3Q, 120V 1680W 29.0" RDY LT 36700.0093
TB3Q, 25.75" 760Z W/LOW SW DE 36700.0098
TB3Q-LP,120V 1680W-W/ TDO 3.5 36700.0100
TB3-LP, 120V 1680W-W/ TDO 3.5 36700.0102
TB3Q-LP, 120V 1680W NO DISP 36700.0104
TB3-LP, 120V 1680W NO DISP 36700.0106
TB6, 120V 1680W 29" 36700.0300
TB6Q, 120V 1680W 29" 36700.0301
TU5Q
TUS5Q, 120V 1800W 24400.0000
IC3
IC3, 120/208V 4000W 24450.0000
IC3, 120/240V 4000W 24450.0001
1C3,120/208V SHRT 4000W W/CRD 24450.0003

Tea Dispensers

D4

TD4, SIGHT GAUGE AND HDL 03250.0003

TD4, BREW THRU LID 03250.0006

TDA4T Solid Lid (New Handle) 03250.0042 New
TDAT Brew Thru Lid (New Handle) 03250.0043 New
TD4, SIGHTGAUGE W/O FB DECAL 03250.0036

TD4, BREW THRU LID 03250.0506

TDS - Self Serve on Counter Surface only

TDS-3, 3 GAL 33000.0000

TDS-5, 5 GAL DISP RESERVOIR 33000.0001
ICD-3,3GALIC 33000.0002

TDS-3.5, 3.5 GAL 33000.0008

Model Product New
Number Model

TDO-4 & 5 - Self Serve on Counter Surface only
TDO-4, RESERVOIR 34100.0000
TDO-5, RESERVOIR 34100.0001
TDO-4, RESERVOIR, BREW THRU 34100.0002
TDO-5, RESERVOIR, BREW THRU 34100.0003
TDO-4, RSVR OVAL W/LID LOCK 34100.0007
TDO-4, RSVR BREW THRU W/O FCT 34100.0009
TDO-5,RSVR CR/PLSTC FCT 34100.0010
TDO-4, RSVR W/BREW THRU OPT 34100.0011
TDO-4, RSVR W/PINCH TUBE FCT 34100.0012
TDO-4 Brew Thru Lid (New Handle) 34100.0020 New
TDO-3.5LP
TDO-3.5,LP RSVR BREW-THRU 37100.0000
TDO-N- 3.5 & 4.0 - Self Serve on Counter Surface only
TDO-N-4.0, RESERVOIR BUNN 39600.0002
TDO-N-3.5, RSVR PINCH TB FCT 39600.0008
TDO-N, RESERVOIR W/O FAUCET 39600.0009
TDO-N-3.5, RESERVOIR W/FEET 39600.0025
TDO-N-3.5, RSVR W/ PINCH TUBE FCT-BLACK 39600.0029
TDO-N-3.5 (New Handle) 39600.0031 New
TDO-N-3.5, RESERVOIR DOUBLE RIB 39600.0101
TD3T-N - Self Serve on Counter Surface only
TD3T-N, RESERVOIR 43900.0000

Cold Beverage Systems

JDF 2S - Under Drip Tray Box w/switches as kit

JDF-2S,120V LIT DOOR W/LWR DR SWITCHES 37900.0044 New
JDF4S - Under Drip Tray Box w/switches as kit

JDF-4S, 120V LIT W/LWR DOOR SWITCHES 37300.0054 New
Retrofit Kit Kits for Push and Hold Mechanical Button Machines only.

KIT, SWITCH COVER - 2 VALVE 45536.1000 New
KIT, SWITCH COVER - 4 VALVE 45541.1000 New
KIT, SWITCH COVER-4 VLV W/WATER 45541.1001 New

Kits Include Liquid Coffee and Juice Labels Only

Hot Beverage Systems

All iMIX-3, 4, 5 and 14 and FMD Models are compliant
All Ultra Models are compliant
Extended Dispense Handle in All Hopper Kits
HW2 02500.0010
HW?2 Oatmeal 02500.0012

Replacement Parts

PUSH handle Kit for AXIOM Brewers TBA New
LIFT Handle for Tea Dispensers 45946.0000 New
Ultra Extended Handle 44614.0000 New

ADJUSTABLE LEGS MUST BE FULLY RETRACTED OR AT LOWEST POSITION
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What Must the Operator Do to Achieve Compliance?

The ADA-compliant product designs by BUNN assume the following specs will be met
by the customer. It is strongly recommended customers consult their own legal counsel
before implementing final designs.

The countertop height on which the equipment is to be placed is a maximum of 34 inches in
height to ensure compliance with the ADA’s “reach range requirement”.

Self-service equipment is placed within 10 inches from the countertop edge.
Self-service equipment operable parts are 14 inches maximum over the countertop height.

It should be noted that all 50 states and the District of Columbia have their own laws to
protect the rights of people with disabilities. Operators should consult with their own legal
counsel on interpretation of the 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design and on any state
and municipal laws that may also apply.

For more specific information on Title Il highlights, visit www.ada.gov

Self-service operable parts are 14”
maximum over the countertop height.

These dimensions apply where a
clear floor or ground space allows

a parallel approach and the high
side reach is over an obstruction.

fCountertop
height that )
equipment is (
placed upon is a
maximum of 34”.

Operable
parts shall
be operable
with one
hand and not
require
grasping,
pinching or
twisting of
the wrist.

“8V

“VE

retracted or
lowest position.

| Adjustable legs
(Self-service equipment is placed within 10’}/ 107 must be in fully

of the countertop edge.

BUNN cannot tell any customer if they are ADA compliant
Each customer must use their own legal counsel.
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