

ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

2012
March
15

What is ADA?

A comprehensive civil rights law enacted by the Department of Justice that prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability.

Title III of the ADA provides people with disabilities a right to "the full and fair enjoyment of the goods, services, facilities, privileges, advantages or accommodations of any place of public accommodation," including any "restaurant, bar or other establishment serving food and drink." These establishments are required to provide people with disabilities access that is "equal to that afforded to other individuals," and services that are not "different or separate" from those provided to other patrons.

Revised regulations for Title III of the ADA sets minimum requirements for newly designed, constructed, and/or altered state and local government facilities, public accommodations, and commercial facilities.

What is BUNN® Doing to Help Customers Achieve Compliant Design?

Our main focus for **self-service** equipment designs will be on accessibility to that equipment with respect to the **new standards** identified in the revised regulations.

We will apply these design standards to new self-service products and are reviewing existing products to make adjustments where necessary.



Ultra Extended Handle





LIFT Dispense Handle tea dispensers as noted





BUNN cannot tell any customer if they are ADA compliant. Each customer must use their own legal counsel.

Self-Service Models

Model	Product Number	New Model	Model	Product Number	New Model
Pourover Brewers	Number	Model	Dual ThermoFresh	Number	Wodei
VP-17/VPR			DUAL TF DBC,120/240V FLK	34600.0000	
VP17-1, SST	13300.0001		DUAL TF DBC,120/240V FLK DUAL TF DBC,120/240V BLK FLK	34600.0000	
VP17-3, 3L SST	13300.0001		DUAL TF DBC,120/240V DUAL TF DBC,120/240V	34600.0001	
VP17-1, BLK	13300.0003		·	34600.0002	
			DUAL TE DBC 120/2091/		
VP17-3, 3L BLK	13300.0013		DUAL TE DBC 120/208 PLK	34600.0004	
VPR-TC Automatic Decanter Brewers	33200.0011		DUAL TF DBC 120/200V FLK	34600.0005	
			DUAL TF DBC 420/208 PLK	34600.0006	
AXIOM - New Design Hot Water PUSH Valve Handle	20722 2022		DUAL TF DBC 420/2008 BLK FLK	34600.0007	
AXIOM-15-3,3L RT PF	38700.0002		DUAL TF DBC 420/208V 3 PHASE	34600.0008	
AXIOM-35-3 LOWER RIGHT PF	38700.0003		DUAL TF DBC 343V 3WIFE	34600.0018	
AXIOM-DV-3, 3L RT PF	38700.0009		DUAL TF DBC,240V 2WIRE	34600.0019	
AXIOM-15-3 LOWER LEFT PF	38700.0012		Servers for Satellite Systems		
AXIOM-15-1, 1L	38700.0024	ALL	GPR, Soft Heat, ThermoFresh and Titan Servers are cor	npilant.	
AXIOM-DV-3, 3L LT PF	38700.0068		Serving Stands for GPR Servers	40000 0040	
CWT			RWS1, 120V	12203.0010	
CWT15, 3L PF	12950.0112		RWS1, 120V-SATIN NKL LEGS	12203.0014	
CWT35-TC, SMK FNL	12950.0443		RWS1, BLK 120V RWS1, 120V BLK	12203.0015	
Thermal Coffee Brewers			Serving Stands for Soft Heat Servers		
ICB			1SH STAND, 120V	27825.0000	
ICB-DV, standard height trunk	36600.0014	New	1SH STAND,120V BLK	27825.0003	
ICB-DV Tall	36600.0015	New	1SH STAND, 120V BLK 6" LEGS	27825.0004	
ICB Twin			1SH STAND,120V BLK ON/OFF SW	27825.0010	
ICB Twin, 120/240V standard height trunk	37600.0010	New	1SH STAND,120V	27875.0000	
ICB Twin Tall, 120/240V	37600.0011	New	1SH STAND,120V BLK	27875.0003	
Satellite Coffee Brewers			Liquid Coffee Systems		
Single GPR			LCA/LCR-2 PC		
SINGLE, 120V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT	23050.0088	New	LCA-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE KIT	36500.0001	
SINGLE, 120/240V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT	23050.0089	New	LCA-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE KIT	36500.0002	
Dual GPR			LCA-2, PC 1/8" LIQUI BOX QCD-2	36500.0003	
DUAL,120/240V 3S MECH SF LWR FCT	20900.0088	New	LCA-2, PC 3/16"LIQUI BOX QCD-2	36500.0004	
Single GPR DBC			LCA-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE QC	36500.0025	
SINGLE GPR DBC 120/208 - 240V LWR FCT	36100.0011	New	LCA-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE QC	36500.0026	
Dual GPR DBC			LCA-2, PC SCH1910 LGFEED	36500.0031	
DUAL GPR DBC,120/208-240V	35900.0010		LCR-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE KIT	36500.0036	
Single SH, SH DBC			LCR-2, PC 3/16" SCHOLLE KIT	36500.0037	
SINGLE SH,120/240V MECH 1.5G LWR FCT	27800.0023	New	LCR-2, PC 1/8" LIQUI BOX QCD-2	36500.0038	
SINGLE SH,120V MECH 1.5G/5.7L LWR FCT	27800.0024	New	LCR-2, PC 3/16" LIQUI BOX QCD-2	36500.0039	
SINGLE SH DBC,120/240V LWR FCT	33600.0028	New	LCR-2, PC 1/8" SCHOLLE QC	36500.0049	
SINGLE SH DBC,120V FLK LWR FCT	33600.0029	New	LCR-2 PC,3/16" SCHOLLE QC	36500.0056	
Dual SH, SH DBC			LCA-1 LP		
DUAL SH,120/240V MECH 1.5G/5. LWR FCT	27900.0042	New	LCA-1, BUNN W/SCH1910	44100.0000	
DUAL SH DBC, 120/240V LWR FCT	33500.0042	New	LCA-1, BUNN W/QCDII	44100.0001	
Single ThermoFresh			LCA-1, BUNN W/SCH Q/C	44100.0002	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/240V FLK	34800.0000		LCA/LCC-2 LP		
SINGLE TF DBC,120/240 BL FLK	34800.0001		LCA-2 LP, W/SCH1910 &1/8"TUBE	38800.0000	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/208V	34800.0002		LCA-2 LP, W/QCDII & 1/8"TUBE	38800.0001	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 FLK	34800.0003		LCA-2 LP, W/SCH Q/C&1/8"TUBE	38800.0002	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/240 BLK	34800.0004		LCA-2 LP, W/RAPAK & 1/8" TUBE	38800.0003	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 BLK	34800.0005		LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/SCH1910 & 1/8"	38800.0004	
SINGLE TF DBC,120/208 BLK FLK	34800.0006		LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/QCDII & 1/8"	38800.0005	
			LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/SCH Q/C & 1/8"	38800.0006	
			LCC-2 LP, BUNN W/RAPAK & 1/8"	38800.0007	
			,		

ADJUSTABLE LEGS MUST BE FULLY RETRACTED OR AT LOWEST POSITION

Self-Service Models

Model	Product Number	New Model	Model	Product Number	New Model
			TDO-4 & 5 - Self Serve on Counter Surface only		
Iced Tea and Coffee Brewers			TDO-4, RESERVOIR	34100.0000	
ITCB			TDO-5, RESERVOIR	34100.0001	
ITCB-DV, 29" trunk w/ flip tray	35700.0050	New	TDO-4, RESERVOIR, BREW THRU	34100.0002	
ITCB High Volume Single	43000.0000		TDO-5, RESERVOIR, BREW THRU	34100.0003	
ITCB High Volume Twin	43100.0000		TDO-4, RSVR OVAL W/LID LOCK	34100.0007	
ІТВ			TDO-4, RSVR BREW THRU W/O FCT	34100.0009	
ITB,	41400.0000		TDO-5,RSVR CR/PLSTC FCT	34100.0010	
ITB, W/SWTNR	41400.0001		TDO-4, RSVR W/BREW THRU OPT	34100.0011	
ITB, DDIL	41400.0002		TDO-4, RSVR W/PINCH TUBE FCT	34100.0012	
ITB DDIL W/SWTNR	41400.0003		TDO-4 Brew Thru Lid (New Handle)	34100.0020	New
ITB-LP	41400.0004		TDO-3.5 LP		
ITB, DDIL W/SWTNR 7 HOLE SPRAY	41400.0006		TDO-3.5,LP RSVR BREW-THRU	37100.0000	
TB3/TB6			TDO-N- 3.5 & 4.0 - Self Serve on Counter Surface onl		
TB3, 120V 1680W 29"	36700.0009		TDO-N-4.0, RESERVOIR BUNN	39600.0002	
TB3Q, 120V 1680W 29"	36700.0013		TDO-N-3.5, RSVR PINCH TB FCT	39600.0008	
TB3, 120V 1680W 25.75	36700.0030		TDO-N, RESERVOIR W/O FAUCET	39600.0009	
TB3Q/TD4T, 120V 1680W 29"	36700.0041		TDO-N-3.5, RESERVOIR W/FEET	39600.0025	
TB3,W/SWTNR 29.0	36700.0041		TDO-N-3.5, RSVR W/ PINCH TUBE FCT-BLACK	39600.0029	
TB3, 120V 1680W RDY LT 29"	36700.0045		TDO-N-3.5 (New Handle)	39600.0023	New
TB3Q, 25.75" 90OZ CON	36700.0059		TDO-N-3.5, RESERVOIR DOUBLE RIB	39600.0031	New
TB3Q,120V 1680W QK CONN	36700.0039		TD3T-N - Self Serve on Counter Surface only	39000.0101	
			·	43900.0000	
TB3Q/TD4T, 120V 6' CORD 29.0	36700.0080		TD3T-N, RESERVOIR	43900.0000	
TB3, 7H SPHD 29.0	36700.0082		Cold Beverage Systems		
TB3Q, W/SWTNR 120V INDR LT	36700.0087		JDF 2S - Under Drip Tray Box w/switches as kit	07000 0044	Marri
TB3Q/TD4T,W/SWTNR 120V INDR L	36700.0088		JDF-2S,120V LIT DOOR W/LWR DR SWITCHES	37900.0044	New
TB3Q, 120V 1680W 29.0" RDY LT	36700.0093		JDF4S - Under Drip Tray Box w/switches as kit	07000 0054	Marri
TB3Q, 25.75" 76OZ W/LOW SW DE	36700.0098		JDF-4S, 120V LIT W/LWR DOOR SWITCHES	37300.0054	New
TB3Q-LP,120V 1680W-W/TDO 3.5	36700.0100		Retrofit Kit Kits for Push and Hold Mechanical Button	•	
TB3-LP, 120V 1680W-W/ TDO 3.5	36700.0102		KIT, SWITCH COVER - 2 VALVE	45536.1000	New
TB3Q-LP, 120V 1680W NO DISP	36700.0104		KIT, SWITCH COVER - 4 VALVE	45541.1000	New
TB3-LP, 120V 1680W NO DISP	36700.0106		KIT, SWITCH COVER-4 VLV W/WATER	45541.1001	New
TB6, 120V 1680W 29"	36700.0300		Kits Include Liquid Coffee and Ju	ice Labels Only	
TB6Q, 120V 1680W 29"	36700.0301		Hot Beverage Systems		
TU5Q			All iMIX-3, 4, 5 and 14 and FMD Models	are compliant	
TU5Q, 120V 1800W	24400.0000		Frozen Beverage Systems		
IC3			All Ultra Models are compli	ant	
IC3, 120/208V 4000W	24450.0000		Extended Dispense Handle in All H	opper Kits	
IC3, 120/240V 4000W	24450.0001		Precise Temperature Water Dispensers		
IC3,120/208V SHRT 4000W W/CRD	24450.0003		HW2	02500.0010	
Tea Dispensers			HW2 Oatmeal	02500.0012	
TD4					
TD4, SIGHT GAUGE AND HDL	03250.0003				
TD4, BREW THRU LID	03250.0006		Replacement Parts		
TD4T Solid Lid (New Handle)	03250.0042	New	PUSH handle Kit for AXIOM Brewers	TBA	New
TD4T Brew Thru Lid (New Handle)	03250.0043	New	LIFT Handle for Tea Dispensers	45946.0000	New
TD4, SIGHTGAUGE W/O FB DECAL	03250.0036		Ultra Extended Handle	44614.0000	New
TD4, BREW THRU LID	03250.0506				
TDS - Self Serve on Counter Surface only					
TDS-3, 3 GAL	33000.0000				
TDS-3, 3 GAL TDS-5, 5 GAL DISP RESERVOIR	33000.0000 33000.0001		ADJUSTABLE LEGS MUST BE FULLY RETRACTED	OR AT LOWEST PO	OSITION
			ADJUSTABLE LEGS MUST BE FULLY RETRACTED	OR AT LOWEST PO	OSITION

What Must the Operator Do to Achieve Compliance?

The ADA-compliant product designs by BUNN assume the following specs will be met by the customer. It is strongly recommended customers consult their own legal counsel before implementing final designs.

- The countertop height on which the equipment is to be placed is a maximum of 34 inches in height to ensure compliance with the ADA's "reach range requirement".
- Self-service equipment is placed within 10 inches from the countertop edge.
- Self-service equipment operable parts are 14 inches maximum over the countertop height.
- It should be noted that all 50 states and the District of Columbia have their own laws to protect the rights of people with disabilities. Operators should consult with their own legal counsel on interpretation of the 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design and on any state and municipal laws that may also apply.

For more specific information on Title III highlights, visit www.ada.gov

